

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY WARANGAL - 506009

Phones: 0870 2438866, Mobile: (+91) 9849171737,

E- mail: registrar@kakatiya.ac.in

No. \O\8/B3/KU/2023

Date: 08 - 05 - 2023

ORDERS

Sub: FACULTY OF SCIENCE - Reconstitution of Board of Studies in

Computer Science (P.G. & U.G.) - Orders - Issued.

Ref: KU Orders No. 236/B3/KU/2020, dated 20/02/2020

~!~

In terms of the provisions of Statue III of Kakatiya University, The Vice- Chancellor has accorded approval for reconstitution of the Board of Studies in Computer Science (PG & UG) Courses with the following members for a period of two (2) years from the date of issue of these orders.

UNDER GRADUATION & POST GRADUATION COURSES:

UNDER GRADUATION GTOST STATES			
Γ	1.	Chairperson, BoS in Computer Science	Chairperson
		(Dr. M. Venugopal Reddy)	C
		Dept of Computer Science, Kakatiya University	
	2.	The Head	Member
		(Dr. D. Ramesh)	Wiember
		Dept. of Computer Science, Kakatiya University	
T	3.	Dr B Maniula	Member
		Dept. of Computer Science, Kakatiya University	
	4.	Drof M Sadanandam	Member
		Dept. of CSE, University College of Engineering & Technology	Montoo
		for Women, Kakatiya University	
	5.	Dr. S. Ravichandra	External Member
		Dept. of CSE, NIT, Warangal	
T	6.	Prof. A. Govardhan	External Member
		Dept. of CSE, JNTU, Hyderabad	External Montoer
r	7.	Dr. Digambar Pawar, School of Computer & Information Science,	E-tomal Momber
١		University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad	External Member
		Oniversity of 12, 1 decision	and norform func

The Board shall exercise such powers, discharge such duties and perform functions in accordance with the procedure laid down in Statute III of the Kakatiya University.

The meeting of the Board shall ordinarily be convened twice in a year.

However, any member of the Board of Studies shall cease to be a member when He/She vacates the office, which He/She was holding at the time of his/her appointment, unless otherwise permitted by the authority.

To

The Persons concerned

Copy to:-

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Science, KU/The Dean, Academic Audit, KU. / The Dean, College Development Council, KU.
- The Registrar, NIT, Warangal.
- The Registrar, JNTU. Hyderabad.
- 4. The Registrar, University of Hyderabad, Hyderabad
- 5. The Principal, University College, KU.
- 6. The Head, Department of Computer Science, KU.

7. The Chairperson, Board of Studies in Computer Science, KU 8. The Controller/Addl. Controller of Examinations (PG/UG/Confdl.), KU.